	Form PTO-1595 OPE 43	01-08	-2007	U.S. Depar United States Patent an	tment of Commerce d Trademark Office	
, ,	(JAN 0 3 2007 K) RI			ÆT		
$\dot{\circ}$	BETTY & TRATISTICS	1033	57503		Our Ref.: 2810-43	
È	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving party(ies):		
	Maritime Hydraulics As Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached	19 —	Street Address	Kristiansand S	:	
	 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Other 					
	Execution Date: December 27, 2006		Additional nar	ne/s & address/es attached?]Yes 🛛 No	
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/565,436 (2) (3) 		B. Patent No(s (1) (2) (3)		ew application.	
	Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1					
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle N. Lester Internal Address:		 7. Total fee (37 C Enclose Authorit 8. The Commissing deficiency in the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in this appendix to the should have be filed in the should have be filed hav	SFR 3.41) \$	40.00 ccount #14-1140 harge any be filed, or which y paper thereafter	
	City: <u>Arlington</u> State: VA Zip:	22203	14-1140.			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Dire	Sig s including origi	mature inal cover sheet, at to (571) 273-0140	January 3. Date tachments, and document: D, or mailed to:	[3]	
01	FC:8021 (40.00 DP					
				PATENT	1156666	

REEL: 018747 FRAME: 0780

5.02/03



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number:	942 524 544	Limited Company				
Date of incorporation.	1987-02-27	Transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises: 1989-04-30				
Name: Formerly:	AKER KVÆRNER MH AS MARITIME HYDRAULICS AS					
Business address:	Dvergsnes 4604 KRISTIANSAND S					
Municipality:	1001 KRISTIANSAND S					
Country:	Norway					
Postal address:	Serviceboks 413 4604 KRISTIANSAND S					
Share capital NOK: 89,186,500.00						
The capital is fully paid-up						
General manager/Man Roald Amundsen	aging director:					
Board of Directors:						
Chairman of the Board:						
Mads Andersen						
Asterudsletta 64						
1344 HASLUM						
Board member(s):						
Bjørn Eink Klepsvik						
Knut Erling Røsjo						
Kjell Olav Håland		Employees representative				
Hakon Birkenes		Employees representative				
Arild Vikse Jørger	ISCN	Employees representative				
Deputy board member	(a):					
Stig Robert Gjerts		Employees representative				
Vetli Tveiten						
Helge Omdal		Employees' representative				
Gro Skaret						
Signature: Two board membe	rs jointly sign for the business enterpr	ise.				
Power of procuration:						
The general manager.						
	7 *					

Date of printout 2006-12-27

Organization number 942 524 544

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018747 FRAME: 0781

S.03/03



THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Auditor: Auditor number: 935 174 627 KPMG AS Sørkedalsveien 6 0369 OSLO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre Foretaksregisteret, 2006-12-27 The Register of Business Enterprises

Notary Public the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Arild Hansten Assistant Director



Date of printout 2006-12-27

Organization number 942 524 544

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018747 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 01/03/2007